
Tender Ref No Item No Item Description Name of Bidder Commercial 
Responsiveness

Reason for Commercial Non 
Responsiveness

Technical 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 
Responsiveness

Overall 
Responsiveness

Lucky Engineering Works Responsive Responsive Responsive

Nat Steel Equipment Private 
Limited

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Stefab India Limited Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Name of 
Equipment

Name of Bidder Commercial 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Commercial Non 
Responsiveness

Technical 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 
Responsiveness

Overall 
Responsiveness

Global Life Care Pvt. Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Indian Orthocare Surgicals Responsive Responsive Responsive

Karl Storz Endoscopy India 
Pvt. Ltd.

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd. Responsive Non Responsive Several Major and minor 
deviation found in the quoted 
model:
a. RGB output not available.
b. Touch keys not available 
for pressure range selection.
c. Flow control pressure 
range not mentioned.
d. Optical and acoustic 
warning signal not available.
e. Bipolar forces fenestrated 
offered instead of cross 
serated.
f. Dismantling fan retractor 
not offered.

Non Responsive

Alliance Biomedical Pvt. Ltd. Responsive Non Responsive 1. Pediatric nomograms not 
available.
2. Auto leak pressure 
recording not available.
3. Cough leak point 
pressure(CLPP) not available

Non Responsive

Kailash Lifesciences Pvt Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Techno Commercial Responsiveness & Non Responsiveness of Projects Concluded by PCD from April 2013 to June 2013

Laparoscopic 
System with 
accessories

4

Urodynamic System5

HLL/PCD/PMSSY/30
/13-14 

HLL/PCD/PMSSY-
IMS/29-RT-02/12-13

1 Laundry



Rohit Surgical Pvt. Ltd. Non Responsive End user certificates not 
submitted as per the tender 

quantity

Non Responsive 1.The model quoted as per 
the bid document is 
BERMES" but the catalogue 
given for the model 
"HERMES".
2. Copy of CE/US FDA not 
submitted.
3. 5 configurable channels 
offered instead of minimum 8 
channels.
4. Pediatric Nomogram not 
available.
5.Auto leak pressure 
recording not available

Non Responsive

Spectrum Medical Devices Responsive Responsive Responsive

Philips Electronics India Ltd. Responsive Resonsive Responsive

Siemens Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Philips Electronics India Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Siemens Ltd. Responsive Responsive Responsive

Wipro GE Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Responsive Non Responsive AERB Type Approval not 
submitted for the quoted 
model.

Non Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Name of 
Equipment

Name of Bidder Commercial 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Commercial Non 
Responsiveness

Technical 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 
Responsiveness

Overall 
Responsiveness

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

2 CT Scan 16 Slice 
Simulator

1.5 TESLA 
Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging 
System

1

1 SS adjustable 
height revolving 
stool

HLL/PCD/NIB-12/12-
13



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

2 SS adjustable 
height revolving 
Stool with Back rest

3 SS Waste Bin (Foot 
Operated)



Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

4 SS Waste Bin (Foot 
Operated)



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders Non-Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

5(a) SS Waste Bin for 
Animal House

5(b) SS waste Bin



Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

Non-Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders Non-Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

Non-Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

6 SS Box Trolley for 
Animal House



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

7 SS Material 
Transfer Trolley 
Three (3) Tier.

8 SS Material 
Transfer Trolley 2 
Tier



Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Tier

9 SS Low height 
material Transfer 
Trolley



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

10 SS Petri Plate Stand 
for 90mm plate

11 SS Lab Chairs with 
cleanable cushion.



Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

12(a) SS Crossover 
Bench/Shoe Racks 
for change rooms 
and Vestibules 
Ground Floor,First 
Floor &Second 
Floor.

12(b) SS crossover 
bench/Shoe Racks 
for change rooms 
and Vestibule,First 



Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

12(c) SS Crossover 
bench/Shoe Racks 
For Animal House.

and Vestibule,First 
Floor.



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

12(d) Shoe Racks for 
change 
rooms,Vestibules 
and Bacterial 
Vaccine Lab.

12(e) Shoe Racks for 
IDKL Lab.



Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

12(f) Crossover, Bench 
for Sterility Room, 
change room.



Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 

Responsive  Non Responsive

JSL Architecture Ltd Responsive Responsive Responsive

Shri.Kanak   Bihari  Furniture 
Sansthan.

 Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The manufacturer should 
have an average annual 
turnover of Rs 1crore in the 
last three years.( 2009-10. 
2010-11, 2011-12)

Responsive  Non Responsive

Harrisons Pharma Machinery 
Pvt.Ltd

Responsive Responsive Responsive

Vishnu Traders  Non Responsive Did not Satisfy Qualification 
Criteria
1) The tenderer should have 
satisfactorily completed in his 
own name at least one contract 
of similar nature i.e furniture 
items of minimum value of 
Rs.30 lakhs or two contracts of 
minimum value of Rs. 15 
lakhs during the last 03 years 
prior to the submission of 
bid.i.e.(06.02.2010) to 
(07.02.2013)
2)Solvency Certificate                                                                    
The bidder shall submit 
solvency certificate equal to 
Rs. 30 lakh issued in the name 
of the bidder

Responsive  Non Responsive

Tender Ref No Item No Name of 
Equipment

Name of Bidder Commercial 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Commercial Non 
Responsiveness

Technical 
Responsiveness

Resaon For Technical Non 
Responsiveness

Overall 
Responsiveness

12(g) Shoe Racks for 
Bioassay/RPL Lab 
L-shaped.



Conventional 
Capillary 
Sequencer, Model-
3500Dx

 Invitrogen Responsive Responsive Responsive

 Invitrogen Responsive Responsive Responsive

 Premas Biotech Responsive Responsive Responsive

Desktop Next 
Generation 
Sequencer,Model -
ION

HLL/PCD/ICCONS-
02/12-13/


